
                 12th Annual Oak Island Lighthouse Run 5K
                 Southport-Oak Island Chamber of Commerce
                              Oak Island, NC
              04/17/2010  8:30 am  Weather: Sunny 68 degrees

                 ********** 5K AWARDS LIST **************

              ********** 5K  MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 John Simons            28 Raleigh         NC   17:54  5:46 
    2 Joseph Bush            28 Wilmington      NC   20:56  6:45 
    3 Tyler Sink             15 Apex            NC   21:22  6:53 
             ********** 5K  FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Nicole Roscoe          17 Pittsboro       NC   22:43  7:19 
    2 Alison Anderson        35 Leland          NC   22:51  7:22 
    3 Holly Williams         26 Hampstead       NC   22:52  7:22 

             ********** 5K MILITARY OVERALL RESULTS **********

     ********** 5K FEMALE ACTIVE MILITARY OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Brittany Davis         31 Winston Salem   NC   27:10  8:45 
    2 Louisa Hickman         36 Southport       NC   42:09 13:34 
    3 Kristy Cox             31 Oak Island      NC   43:52 14:07 
      ********** 5K MALE ACTIVE MILITARY OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Bill Lester            52 Southport       NC   24:59  8:03 
    2 Van Eddinger           44 Southport       NC   28:02  9:02 
    3 Robert Garbett         49 Richlands       NC   30:41  9:53 

            ********** 5K AGE GROUP AWARDS LIST **************

                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 18
    1    13 Jack Palagruto         12 Oak Island         NC   23:30  7:34 
    2    17 Liam Murphy            14 Wilmington         NC   24:22  7:51 
    3    19 Nick True              14 Wilmington         NC   24:29  7:53 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 18
    1    12 Lindsey Vereen         17 Bolivia            NC   23:21  7:31 
    2    14 Jordan Sink            13 Apex               NC   23:31  7:35 
    3    24 Kate Alston            18 Winnabow           NC   24:43  7:58 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 24
    1    18 Brandon Roberts        22 Cary               NC   24:27  7:53 
    2    21 Sean Gorman            24 Wilmington         NC   24:38  7:56 
    3    32 Tyler Sorensen         23 Southport          NC   25:20  8:10 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 24
    1    41 Kaitlyn Kramp          23 Columbia           SC   26:26  8:31 
    2    49 Kerry Malley           24 Columbia           SC   27:25  8:50 



    3    52 Jennifer Biser         24 Southport          NC   27:40  8:55 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1    39 Shaun Sauer            28 Washington         DC   25:59  8:22 
    2    53 Patrick Jackson        26 Charlottesville    VA   27:55  9:00 
    3    54 Daniel Chaffin         27 Southport          NC   27:58  9:00 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1    33 Hillary Jilcott        27 Southport          NC   25:23  8:11 
    2    34 Katie Evans            26 Research Triangle  NC   25:24  8:11 
    3    50 Bridgette Arnold       26 Wilmington         NC   27:27  8:51 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    25 Jason Pendred          31 Wilmington         NC   24:50  8:00 
    2    66 Aaron Womack           30 Surf City          NC   28:35  9:12 
    3    67 Ben Matthews           30 Lexington          NC   28:37  9:13 

                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    42 Nancy Zimmerman        32 Winston Salem      NC   26:34  8:33 
    2    46 Brittany Davis         31 Winston Salem      NC   27:10  8:45 
    3    64 Jennifer Tuttle        30 Charlotte          NC   28:29  9:10 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1    15 Matt Strangman         36 Southport          NC   23:47  7:40 
    2    28 Monty McNeill          35 Southport          NC   24:58  8:02 
    3    48 Seth Robbins           36 Oak Island         NC   27:18  8:48 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1    47 Casey Cunningham       38 Southport          NC   27:12  8:46 
    2   101 Jerrie Barr            35 Wilmington         NC   31:32 10:09 
    3   103 Melaney Robbins        35 Oak Island         NC   31:38 10:11 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1     4 Scott Fussell          43 Wilmington         NC   22:05  7:07 
    2     7 Mark Murphy            44 Wilmington         NC   22:48  7:21 
    3    10 James McIntyre         44 Southport          NC   22:57  7:24 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1    26 Kelly Fussell          42 Wilmington         NC   24:52  8:00 
    2    89 Trisha Allsbrook       42 Wilmington         NC   30:08  9:42 
    3   108 Leann Seagle           42 Lexington          NC   32:18 10:24 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1     5 Asa Worthley           47 Wrightsville Beach NC   22:12  7:09 
    2    11 Brad Driver            46 Raleigh            NC   23:08  7:27 
    3    31 Michael Stirewalt      48 Wilmington         NC   25:05  8:05 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1    38 Georgia Gulledge       48 Matthews           NC   25:52  8:20 
    2    59 Kim Avant              49 Midland            NC   28:19  9:07 
    3    65 Sharon Britt           49 Pleasant Garden    NC   28:33  9:12 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1    16 George Napier Jr.      54 Oak Island         NC   23:55  7:42 
    2    23 Hugh Nobles            50 Southport          NC   24:42  7:57 
    3    29 Bill Lester            52 Southport          NC   24:59  8:03 



                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1    27 Pam Carrick            50 Stanfield          NC   24:57  8:02 
    2   137 Bonnie Holt            50 Fayetteville       NC   35:15 11:21 
    3   169 Janet Roberts          50 Cary               NC   39:00 12:34 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1    20 Tim Chance             58 Wilmington         NC   24:32  7:54 
    2    30 John Causey            57 Shallotte          NC   25:02  8:04 
    3    37 David Kelly            59 Raleigh            NC   25:31  8:13 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1    35 Mary Johnson           56 N. Myrtle          SC   25:25  8:11 
    2    51 Linda Patrone          55 Supply             NC   27:32  8:52 
    3    87 Billie Jayroe          56 Oak Island         NC   29:59  9:40 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1    40 Jim Malley             61 Southport          NC   26:25  8:31 
    2    58 Fred Mina              61 Oak Island         NC   28:17  9:07 
    3   135 Steve Fogarty          60 Southport          NC   34:59 11:16 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1   123 Bonnie O’Brien         64 Southport          NC   33:44 10:52 
    2   167 Doris McIlwain         60 Wilmington         NC   38:55 12:32 
    3   260 Gail Allen             63 Hartland           ME   47:05 15:10 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
    1    44 Pete Horney            67 Calabash           NC   26:40  8:35 
    2    75 C.H. Harts             69 Wilmington         NC   28:55  9:19 
    3   100 J. Taylor Ryan         69 Southport          NC   31:31 10:09 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69

                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
    1    94 Roger Magill           70 Southport          NC   30:58  9:58 
    2   132 Mark Dowd              71 Bolivia            NC   34:46 11:12 
    3   158 Don Smith              76 Greensboro         NC   37:56 12:13 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
    1   189 Mary Bausch            73 Oak Island         NC   40:51 13:09 
    2   337 Roseann Scheneider     73 Olney              MD   54:45 17:38 



                                                                      
                 12th Annual Oak Island Lighthouse Run 5K
                 Southport-Oak Island Chamber of Commerce
                              Oak Island, NC
              04/17/2010  8:30 am  Weather: Sunny 68 degrees
Place Div Name                  Age S City            St Time    Pace  
===== === ===================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1 John Simons            28 M Raleigh         NC   17:54  5:46 
    2   2 Joseph Bush            28 M Wilmington      NC   20:56  6:45 
    3   1 Tyler Sink             15 M Apex            NC   21:22  6:53 
    4   1 Scott Fussell          43 M Wilmington      NC   22:05  7:07 
    5   1 Asa Worthley           47 M Wrightsville Be NC   22:12  7:09 
    6   1 Nicole Roscoe          17 F Pittsboro       NC   22:43  7:19 
    7   2 Mark Murphy            44 M Wilmington      NC   22:48  7:21 
    8   1 Alison Anderson        35 F Leland          NC   22:51  7:22 
    9   1 Holly Williams         26 F Hampstead       NC   22:52  7:22 
   10   3 James McIntyre         44 M Southport       NC   22:57  7:24 
   11   2 Brad Driver            46 M Raleigh         NC   23:08  7:27 
   12   2 Lindsey Vereen         17 F Bolivia         NC   23:21  7:31 
   13   2 Jack Palagruto         12 M Oak Island      NC   23:30  7:34 
   14   3 Jordan Sink            13 F Apex            NC   23:31  7:35 
   15   1 Matt Strangman         36 M Southport       NC   23:47  7:40 
   16   1 George Napier Jr.      54 M Oak Island      NC   23:55  7:42 
   17   3 Liam Murphy            14 M Wilmington      NC   24:22  7:51 
   18   1 Brandon Roberts        22 M Cary            NC   24:27  7:53 
   19   4 Nick True              14 M Wilmington      NC   24:29  7:53 
   20   1 Tim Chance             58 M Wilmington      NC   24:32  7:54 
   21   2 Sean Gorman            24 M Wilmington      NC   24:38  7:56 
   22   4 Domenic Palagruto      44 M Oak Island      NC   24:41  7:57 
   23   2 Hugh Nobles            50 M Southport       NC   24:42  7:57 
   24   4 Kate Alston            18 F Winnabow        NC   24:43  7:58 
   25   1 Jason Pendred          31 M Wilmington      NC   24:50  8:00 
   26   1 Kelly Fussell          42 F Wilmington      NC   24:52  8:00 
   27   1 Pam Carrick            50 F Stanfield       NC   24:57  8:02 
   28   2 Monty McNeill          35 M Southport       NC   24:58  8:02 
   29   3 Bill Lester            52 M Southport       NC   24:59  8:03 
   30   2 John Causey            57 M Shallotte       NC   25:02  8:04 
   31   3 Michael Stirewalt      48 M Wilmington      NC   25:05  8:05 
   32   3 Tyler Sorensen         23 M Southport       NC   25:20  8:10 
   33   2 Hillary Jilcott        27 F Southport       NC   25:23  8:11 
   34   3 Katie Evans            26 F Research Triang NC   25:24  8:11 
   35   1 Mary Johnson           56 F N. Myrtle       SC   25:25  8:11 
   36   5 Tori Parker            17 F Oak Island      NC   25:30  8:13 
   37   3 David Kelly            59 M Raleigh         NC   25:31  8:13 
   38   1 Georgia Gulledge       48 F Matthews        NC   25:52  8:20 
   39   3 Shaun Sauer            28 M Washington      DC   25:59  8:22 
   40   1 Jim Malley             61 M Southport       NC   26:25  8:31 
   41   1 Kaitlyn Kramp          23 F Columbia        SC   26:26  8:31 
   42   1 Nancy Zimmerman        32 F Winston Salem   NC   26:34  8:33 
   43   4 William Daniels        51 M Southport       NC   26:38  8:35 
   44   1 Pete Horney            67 M Calabash        NC   26:40  8:35 
   45   4 Robert Pennell         47 M Oak Island      NC   26:41  8:36 
   46   2 Brittany Davis         31 F Winston Salem   NC   27:10  8:45 
   47   2 Casey Cunningham       38 F Southport       NC   27:12  8:46 
   48   3 Seth Robbins           36 M Oak Island      NC   27:18  8:48 
   49   2 Kerry Malley           24 F Columbia        SC   27:25  8:50 
   50   4 Bridgette Arnold       26 F Wilmington      NC   27:27  8:51 
   51   2 Linda Patrone          55 F Supply          NC   27:32  8:52 
   52   3 Jennifer Biser         24 F Southport       NC   27:40  8:55 
   53   4 Patrick Jackson        26 M Charlottesville VA   27:55  9:00 
   54   5 Daniel Chaffin         27 M Southport       NC   27:58  9:00 
   55   5 Van Eddinger           44 M Southport       NC   28:02  9:02 
   56   4 Jared Kirk             24 M Oak Island      NC   28:04  9:02 



   57   5 James, Jr. McIntyre    13 M Southport       NC   28:11  9:05 
   58   2 Fred Mina              61 M Oak Island      NC   28:17  9:07 
   59   2 Kim Avant              49 F Midland         NC   28:19  9:07 
   60   6 Katelyn Lewis          15 F Wilmington      NC   28:24  9:09 
   61   6 Markay Metcalf         25 M Greenville      NC   28:27  9:10 
   62   6 Randy McCormick        42 M Kernersville    NC   28:28  9:10 
   63   4 Brad Ottinger          35 M Jacksonville    NC   28:28  9:10 
   64   3 Jennifer Tuttle        30 F Charlotte       NC   28:29  9:10 
   65   3 Sharon Britt           49 F Pleasant Garden NC   28:33  9:12 
   66   2 Aaron Womack           30 M Surf City       NC   28:35  9:12 
   67   3 Ben Matthews           30 M Lexington       NC   28:37  9:13 
   68   5 Ashley Grant           25 F Leland          NC   28:38  9:13 
   69   7 Bailey Johnson         10 F Southport       NC   28:41  9:14 
   70   7 Jason Petty            29 M Clarksburg      MD   28:41  9:14 
   71   4 Daniel Waring          32 M Clarksburg      MD   28:42  9:15 
   72   4 Chelsea Contini        23 F Columbia        SC   28:42  9:15 
   73   5 Bill Flythe            23 M Wilmington      NC   28:45  9:16 
   74   8 Laura Warwick          18 F Wilmington      NC   28:48  9:16 
   75   2 C.H. Harts             69 M Wilmington      NC   28:55  9:19 
   76   5 Bethany Lutes          24 F Raleigh         NC   29:05  9:22 
   77   4 Kellie Corbett         32 F Goldsboro       NX   29:08  9:23 
   78   6 Brooks Bailey          12 M Oak Island      NC   29:08  9:23 
   79   4 Laura Murphy           46 F Wilmington      NC   29:17  9:26 
   80   6 Melody Browne          29 F Wilmington      NC   29:22  9:27 
   81   5 Vann Pennell           53 M Southport       NC   29:26  9:29 
   82   8 Nick Meadows           27 M Raleigh         NC   29:34  9:31 
   83   5 Amy Kleva              34 F Oak Island      NC   29:44  9:35 
   84   7 Janell Weaver          28 F Southport       NC   29:46  9:35 
   85   6 Sara Crane             31 F Southport       NC   29:57  9:39 
   86   5 Beverly Deck           45 F Raleigh         NC   29:59  9:39 
   87   3 Billie Jayroe          56 F Oak Island      NC   29:59  9:40 
   88   9 Adam Hermanson         25 M Cary            NC   30:06  9:42 
   89   2 Trisha Allsbrook       42 F Wilmington      NC   30:08  9:42 
   90   7 Whitney Davis          31 F Lexington       NC   30:10  9:43 
   91   6 Corrine Yip            46 F Wilmington      NC   30:18  9:46 
   92   8 Sarah Shipp            33 F Cary            NC   30:30  9:49 
   93   5 Robert Garbett         49 M Richlands       NC   30:41  9:53 
   94   1 Roger Magill           70 M Southport       NC   30:58  9:58 
   95   9 Christy Fox            31 F Southport       NC   31:04 10:00 
   96  10 Amy Loflin             30 F Winston Salem   NC   31:10 10:02 
   97   5 Jeffery Johnson        39 M Fuquay-Varina   NC   31:25 10:07 
   98   9 Holland Watkins        16 F Caswell Beach   NC   31:29 10:08 
   99  11 Leila Lawson           31 F Augusta         GA   31:30 10:09 
  100   3 J. Taylor Ryan         69 M Southport       NC   31:31 10:09 
  101   3 Jerrie Barr            35 F Wilmington      NC   31:32 10:09 
  102   8 Kali Smith             26 F Goldsboro       NC   31:35 10:10 
  103   4 Melaney Robbins        35 F Oak Island      NC   31:38 10:11 
  104   6 Rachel Griffin         20 F Harrisonburg    VA   31:43 10:13 
  105   7 Kimberly Mobley        20 F Hope Mills      NC   31:51 10:16 
  106   7 Louise True            49 F Wilmington      NC   32:02 10:19 
  107   8 Melody Turner          46 F Greensboro      NC   32:04 10:20 
  108   3 Leann Seagle           42 F Lexington       NC   32:18 10:24 
  109   5 Lisa Henderson         37 F Southport       NC   32:18 10:24 
  110   4 Edward Welch           66 M Oak Island      NC   32:19 10:25 
  111   5 Shannen Bretz          34 M Monroe          NC   32:23 10:26 
  112   6 Jonathan Roach         39 M Lexington       NC   32:27 10:27 
  113  12 Sarah Motteler         33 F Huntersville    NC   32:32 10:29 
  114   6 Janeen Earley          32 M Southport       NC   32:35 10:30 
  115   4 Pat Goodman            57 F Southport       NC   32:38 10:31 
  116   4 Stephanie Van Moordt   43 F Southport       NC   32:45 10:33 
  117   6 Thom Yost              51 M Southport       NC   32:46 10:33 
  118   7 Alex True              14 M Wilmington      NC   32:49 10:34 
  119   9 Sarah True             25 F Raleigh         NC   32:52 10:35 



  120   8 Avery Andrews          18 M Willow Spring   NC   32:58 10:37 
  121  10 Megan Mattes           16 F Raleigh         NC   32:58 10:37 
  122   6 Jody Britton           38 F Oak Island      NC   33:03 10:39 
  123   1 Bonnie O’Brien         64 F Southport       NC   33:44 10:52 
  124   7 Samantha Strangman     38 F Leland          NC   33:44 10:52 
  125   8 Jessica Turner         21 F Chapel Hill     NC   33:47 10:53 
  126   5 Sherry Minor           59 F Wilmington      NC   33:59 10:57 
  127   9 Chloe Grant            48 F Oak Island      NC   34:02 10:58 
  128  11 Katie Williams Frey     9 F Oak Island      NC   34:08 11:00 
  129   7 Jim Frey               41 M Oak Island      NC   34:09 11:00 
  130  10 Alice Ma               28 F Carrboro        NC   34:09 11:00 
  131   5 Allison Brendle        44 F Southport       NC   34:12 11:01 
  132   2 Mark Dowd              71 M Bolivia         NC   34:46 11:12 
  133  10 Jill Coleman           45 F Cary            NC   34:48 11:12 
  134  11 Frankie Driver         45 F Raleigh         NC   34:51 11:13 
  135   3 Steve Fogarty          60 M Southport       NC   34:59 11:16 
  136  13 Olivia Hood            32 F Southport       NC   35:11 11:20 
  137   2 Bonnie Holt            50 F Fayetteville    NC   35:15 11:21 
  138   6 Carin Sink             40 F Apex            NC   35:20 11:23 
  139   7 Wendy Schuppenhauer    44 F Wilmington      NC   35:21 11:23 
  140   6 Christina Parker       56 F Wilmington      NC   35:25 11:24 
  141   4 Nick Parker            60 M Wilmington      NC   35:25 11:24 
  142   9 Caroline Bonello       24 F Fayetteville    NC   35:27 11:25 
  143  11 Kasee Metcalf          25 F Carrboro        NC   35:35 11:27 
  144  10 Carmen Kellum          23 F Raleigh         NC   35:49 11:32 
  145  12 Stephanie Rice         27 F Hickory         NC   35:56 11:34 
  146  12 Hailey Ahrens          14 F Wilmington      NC   36:12 11:40 
  147   8 Tony Burke             41 M Oak Island      NC   36:15 11:40 
  148  14 Eleanor Bretz          33 F Monroe          NC   37:00 11:55 
  149   7 Clare Hamil            58 F Southport       NC   37:01 11:55 
  150   8 Elizabeth McGrouther   42 F Waxhaw          NC   37:27 12:04 
  151  11 Brooke Eatman          23 F Southport       NC   37:36 12:06 
  152   7 Carl McDonald          34 M Charlotte       NC   37:37 12:07 
  153  12 Eileen Garbett         49 F Richlands       NC   37:40 12:08 
  154  12 Jennifer Klein         23 F Leland          NC   37:53 12:12 
  155   7 Larry Klein            52 M Leland          NC   37:54 12:12 
  156   3 Don Smith              76 M Greensboro      NC   37:56 12:13 
  157  13 Jennifer McIntyre      47 F Southport       NC   38:26 12:23 
  158   8 Janda Hefner           39 F Lenoir          NC   38:27 12:23 
  159  15 Shanna Kurley          31 F Troutman        NC   38:28 12:23 
  160  14 Shay West              45 F Ocean Isle Beac NC   38:30 12:24 
  161  13 Morgan Turner          13 F Greensboro      NC   38:36 12:26 
  162   6 Connor Brearly         23 M Oak Island      NC   38:37 12:26 
  163   9 Priscilla Bryd         36 F Cary            NC   38:47 12:29 
  164   2 Doris McIlwain         60 F Wilmington      NC   38:55 12:32 
  165  13 Lauren Broadwell       26 F Oak Island      NC   38:59 12:33 
  166   3 Janet Roberts          50 F Cary            NC   39:00 12:34 
  167   4 James Smith            71 M Southport       NC   39:05 12:35 
  168   9 Kaye Boone             40 F Fort Mill       SC   39:15 12:38 
  169  10 Janet Harrison         38 F Denton          NC   39:16 12:39 
  170   8 Frank Hitt             52 M Danville        VA   39:19 12:40 
  171  14 Bailey Andrews         12 F Willow Spring   NC   39:22 12:41 
  172   5 Jim Buie               62 M Rocky Point     NC   39:47 12:49 
  173   6 Al Andrews             49 M Willow Spring   NC   39:49 12:49 
  174  15 Kimmy Boyle            11 F Southport       NC   39:51 12:50 
  175   9 Kevin Boyle            43 M Southport       NC   39:52 12:50 
  176  16 Sarah Wansack          34 F Fort Mill       SC   40:09 12:56 
  177  11 Anne Adkins            38 F Southport       NC   40:12 12:57 
  178  10 Chris Beck             27 M Danville        VA   40:23 13:00 
  179  16 Taylor Boulton         18 F Southport       NC   40:31 13:03 
  180  10 Melissa Tolden         44 F Wilmington      NC   40:40 13:06 
  181   1 Mary Bausch            73 F Oak Island      NC   40:51 13:09 
  182   8 Beth Baldiga           55 F Southport       NC   40:54 13:10 



  183  13 Sarah Park             24 F Cary            NC   40:55 13:10 
  184  14 Megan Ciccarelli       25 F Raleigh         NC   40:55 13:11 
  185  15 Jessica Davis          25 F Greensboro      NC   40:56 13:11 
  186  16 Katie Johnson          29 F North Myrtle Be SC   41:04 13:14 
  187  17 Kindel Thomas          28 F North Myrtle Be SC   41:05 13:14 
  188   9 Kaye Horne             59 F Whiteville      NC   41:41 13:25 
  189   4 Teresa Carroll         50 F Whiteville      NC   41:45 13:27 
  190   7 Michael Spencer        38 M Wilmington      NC   41:46 13:27 
  191  12 Kelly Walonis          35 F Ocean Isle Beac NC   41:56 13:30 
  192   7 Jack Coffey            48 M Roswell         GA   42:04 13:33 
  193  13 Louisa Hickman         36 F Southport       NC   42:09 13:34 
  194  17 Claire Ellison         14 F Greensboro      NC   42:22 13:39 
  195  17 Katie Chmiel           32 F Camden          SC   42:40 13:44 
  196  15 Suzanne Bailey         45 F Oak Island      NC   43:04 13:52 
  197  10 Paula Turlington       58 F Lexington       NC   43:24 13:58 
  198  18 Lindsay Henderson      10 F Southport       NC   43:33 14:01 
  199  18 Susan Barlow           30 F Morrisville     NC   43:38 14:03 
  200  11 Arturo Zepeda          29 M Morrisville     NC   43:40 14:04 
  201  19 Kristy Cox             31 F Oak Island      NC   43:52 14:07 
  202   9 John Dougherty         54 M Kannapolis      NC   43:52 14:08 
  203  16 Dale Stoehr            49 F Greensboro      NC   44:10 14:13 
  204  19 Hannah Mathis          13 F Raleigh         NC   44:16 14:15 
  205  17 Kimberly Mathis        49 F Raleigh         NC   44:17 14:16 
  206   5 Anni Allen             50 F Jamestown       NC   44:31 14:20 
  207  18 Karen Coulter          47 F Timberlake      NC   44:45 14:25 
  208  10 William Shipp          40 M Cary            NC   45:04 14:31 
  209  12 Brian Leblanc          28 M Knighdale       NC   45:52 14:46 
  210   6 Ellen Samuels          51 F Newport         NC   45:52 14:46 
  211  13 George Napier Iii      25 M Oak Island      NC   45:54 14:47 
  212   5 Emery Rahrs            72 M Southport       NC   45:55 14:47 
  213   8 Brian Simmons          37 M Raleigh         NC   46:03 14:50 
  214  20 Leslie Simmons         33 F Raleigh         NC   46:04 14:50 
  215  11 Donna Seyferth         56 F Cinti           OH   46:11 14:52 
  216  14 Tammi Newton           38 F Raleigh         NC   46:16 14:54 
  217   3 Gail Allen             63 F Hartland        ME   47:05 15:10 
  218  12 Denise Adamczyk        59 F Meriden         CT   47:43 15:22 
  219  11 Shelli Harrison        42 F Wilmington      NC   47:46 15:23 
  220  13 Rosemarie Allen        59 F Cary            NC   50:05 16:08 
  221   6 Greg Barlow            61 M Leland          NC   50:26 16:14 
  222  14 Brenda Buie            59 F Rocky Point     NC   50:29 16:15 
  223   4 Deborah Blackmon       60 F Matthews        NC   50:58 16:25 
  224  15 Margaret Shackelford   59 F Columbia        SC   51:12 16:29 
  225  15 Rosie Hunter           37 F Tega Cay        SC   51:13 16:29 
  226  21 Elizabeth Dillingham   32 F Rock Hill       SC   51:18 16:31 
  227  22 Jennifer Rector        32 F Rock Hill       SC   51:18 16:31 
  228   7 Theresa Fink           54 F Mooresville     NC   51:28 16:34 
  229  16 Marsha Ferrell         55 F Oak Island      NC   51:40 16:38 
  230  17 Rhonda Tighe           55 F Oak Island      NC   52:30 16:54 
  231  23 Lelia Keel             32 F Oak Island      NC   52:31 16:55 
  232  14 Samantha Carnithan     24 F Clarksburg      MD   53:31 17:14 
  233  18 Jennifer Petty         29 F Clarksburg      MD   53:42 17:17 
  234  16 Delia McDonald         35 F Charlotte       NC   53:42 17:18 
  235   5 Jeanie McCloskey       60 F Wilmington      NC   53:44 17:18 
  236   6 Delia McCloskey        62 F Charlotte       NC   53:46 17:19 
  237  11 Charles Willetts       41 M Oak Island      NC   53:59 17:23 
  238   4 Bob Pauley             57 M Southport       NC   54:00 17:23 
  239  24 Frankie Jordan         31 F Charlotte       NC   54:38 17:36 
  240   5 Dan Waring             59 M Clarksburg      MD   54:44 17:37 
  241   2 Roseann Scheneider     73 F Olney           MD   54:45 17:38 
  242     Linda Schrum              F Oak Island      NC   55:05 17:44 
  243  12 Lena Rollinson         42 F Wilmington      NC   55:11 17:46 
  244   8 Terry Wright           50 F Franklinton     NC   56:01 18:02 
  245  25 Serenity Irwin         34 F Charlotte       NC   56:04 18:03 



  246   9 Kim Little             53 F Wilmington      NC   57:40 18:34 
  247  13 Joey Hill              42 F Southport       NC   57:52 18:38 



                             AGE-GROUP RESULTS
                 12th Annual Oak Island Lighthouse Run 5K
                 Southport-Oak Island Chamber of Commerce
                              Oak Island, NC
              04/17/2010  8:30 am  Weather: Sunny 68 degrees

                ********** 5K AGE GROUP LIST **************

                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 18
    1     3 Tyler Sink             15 Apex               NC   21:22  6:53 
    2    13 Jack Palagruto         12 Oak Island         NC   23:30  7:34 
    3    17 Liam Murphy            14 Wilmington         NC   24:22  7:51 
    4    19 Nick True              14 Wilmington         NC   24:29  7:53 
    5    57 James, Jr. McIntyre    13 Southport          NC   28:11  9:05 
    6    78 Brooks Bailey          12 Oak Island         NC   29:08  9:23 
    7   118 Alex True              14 Wilmington         NC   32:49 10:34 
    8   120 Avery Andrews          18 Willow Spring      NC   32:58 10:37 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 18
    1     6 Nicole Roscoe          17 Pittsboro          NC   22:43  7:19 
    2    12 Lindsey Vereen         17 Bolivia            NC   23:21  7:31 
    3    14 Jordan Sink            13 Apex               NC   23:31  7:35 
    4    24 Kate Alston            18 Winnabow           NC   24:43  7:58 
    5    36 Tori Parker            17 Oak Island         NC   25:30  8:13 
    6    60 Katelyn Lewis          15 Wilmington         NC   28:24  9:09 
    7    69 Bailey Johnson         10 Southport          NC   28:41  9:14 
    8    74 Laura Warwick          18 Wilmington         NC   28:48  9:16 
    9    98 Holland Watkins        16 Caswell Beach      NC   31:29 10:08 
   10   121 Megan Mattes           16 Raleigh            NC   32:58 10:37 
   11   128 Katie Williams Frey     9 Oak Island         NC   34:08 11:00 
   12   147 Hailey Ahrens          14 Wilmington         NC   36:12 11:40 
   13   163 Morgan Turner          13 Greensboro         NC   38:36 12:26 
   14   176 Bailey Andrews         12 Willow Spring      NC   39:22 12:41 
   15   181 Kimmy Boyle            11 Southport          NC   39:51 12:50 
   16   186 Taylor Boulton         18 Southport          NC   40:31 13:03 
   17   206 Claire Ellison         14 Greensboro         NC   42:22 13:39 
   18   214 Lindsay Henderson      10 Southport          NC   43:33 14:01 
   19   227 Hannah Mathis          13 Raleigh            NC   44:16 14:15 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 24
    1    18 Brandon Roberts        22 Cary               NC   24:27  7:53 
    2    21 Sean Gorman            24 Wilmington         NC   24:38  7:56 
    3    32 Tyler Sorensen         23 Southport          NC   25:20  8:10 
    4    56 Jared Kirk             24 Oak Island         NC   28:04  9:02 
    5    73 Bill Flythe            23 Wilmington         NC   28:45  9:16 
    6   164 Connor Brearly         23 Oak Island         NC   38:37 12:26 



                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 24
    1    41 Kaitlyn Kramp          23 Columbia           SC   26:26  8:31 
    2    49 Kerry Malley           24 Columbia           SC   27:25  8:50 
    3    52 Jennifer Biser         24 Southport          NC   27:40  8:55 
    4    72 Chelsea Contini        23 Columbia           SC   28:42  9:15 
    5    76 Bethany Lutes          24 Raleigh            NC   29:05  9:22 
    6   104 Rachel Griffin         20 Harrisonburg       VA   31:43 10:13 
    7   105 Kimberly Mobley        20 Hope Mills         NC   31:51 10:16 
    8   125 Jessica Turner         21 Chapel Hill        NC   33:47 10:53 
    9   142 Caroline Bonello       24 Fayetteville       NC   35:27 11:25 
   10   144 Carmen Kellum          23 Raleigh            NC   35:49 11:32 
   11   152 Brooke Eatman          23 Southport          NC   37:36 12:06 
   12   156 Jennifer Klein         23 Leland             NC   37:53 12:12 
   13   191 Sarah Park             24 Cary               NC   40:55 13:10 
   14   318 Samantha Carnithan     24 Clarksburg         MD   53:31 17:14 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1     1 John Simons            28 Raleigh            NC   17:54  5:46 
    2     2 Joseph Bush            28 Wilmington         NC   20:56  6:45 
    3    39 Shaun Sauer            28 Washington         DC   25:59  8:22 
    4    53 Patrick Jackson        26 Charlottesville    VA   27:55  9:00 
    5    54 Daniel Chaffin         27 Southport          NC   27:58  9:00 
    6    61 Markay Metcalf         25 Greenville         NC   28:27  9:10 
    7    70 Jason Petty            29 Clarksburg         MD   28:41  9:14 
    8    82 Nick Meadows           27 Raleigh            NC   29:34  9:31 
    9    88 Adam Hermanson         25 Cary               NC   30:06  9:42 
   10   185 Chris Beck             27 Danville           VA   40:23 13:00 
   11   217 Arturo Zepeda          29 Morrisville        NC   43:40 14:04 
   12   239 Brian Leblanc          28 Knighdale          NC   45:52 14:46 
   13   241 George Napier Iii      25 Oak Island         NC   45:54 14:47 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1     9 Holly Williams         26 Hampstead          NC   22:52  7:22 
    2    33 Hillary Jilcott        27 Southport          NC   25:23  8:11 
    3    34 Katie Evans            26 Research Triangle  NC   25:24  8:11 
    4    50 Bridgette Arnold       26 Wilmington         NC   27:27  8:51 
    5    68 Ashley Grant           25 Leland             NC   28:38  9:13 
    6    80 Melody Browne          29 Wilmington         NC   29:22  9:27 
    7    84 Janell Weaver          28 Southport          NC   29:46  9:35 
    8   102 Kali Smith             26 Goldsboro          NC   31:35 10:10 
    9   119 Sarah True             25 Raleigh            NC   32:52 10:35 
   10   130 Alice Ma               28 Carrboro           NC   34:09 11:00 
   11   143 Kasee Metcalf          25 Carrboro           NC   35:35 11:27 
   12   145 Stephanie Rice         27 Hickory            NC   35:56 11:34 
   13   168 Lauren Broadwell       26 Oak Island         NC   38:59 12:33 
   14   192 Megan Ciccarelli       25 Raleigh            NC   40:55 13:11 
   15   193 Jessica Davis          25 Greensboro         NC   40:56 13:11 



   16   194 Katie Johnson          29 North Myrtle Beach SC   41:04 13:14 
   17   195 Kindel Thomas          28 North Myrtle Beach SC   41:05 13:14 
   18   319 Jennifer Petty         29 Clarksburg         MD   53:42 17:17 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    25 Jason Pendred          31 Wilmington         NC   24:50  8:00 
    2    66 Aaron Womack           30 Surf City          NC   28:35  9:12 
    3    67 Ben Matthews           30 Lexington          NC   28:37  9:13 
    4    71 Daniel Waring          32 Clarksburg         MD   28:42  9:15 
    5   111 Shannen Bretz          34 Monroe             NC   32:23 10:26 
    6   114 Janeen Earley          32 Southport          NC   32:35 10:30 
    7   153 Carl McDonald          34 Charlotte          NC   37:37 12:07 

                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    42 Nancy Zimmerman        32 Winston Salem      NC   26:34  8:33 
    2    46 Brittany Davis         31 Winston Salem      NC   27:10  8:45 
    3    64 Jennifer Tuttle        30 Charlotte          NC   28:29  9:10 
    4    77 Kellie Corbett         32 Goldsboro          NX   29:08  9:23 
    5    83 Amy Kleva              34 Oak Island         NC   29:44  9:35 
    6    85 Sara Crane             31 Southport          NC   29:57  9:39 
    7    90 Whitney Davis          31 Lexington          NC   30:10  9:43 
    8    92 Sarah Shipp            33 Cary               NC   30:30  9:49 
    9    95 Christy Fox            31 Southport          NC   31:04 10:00 
   10    96 Amy Loflin             30 Winston Salem      NC   31:10 10:02 
   11    99 Leila Lawson           31 Augusta            GA   31:30 10:09 
   12   113 Sarah Motteler         33 Huntersville       NC   32:32 10:29 
   13   136 Olivia Hood            32 Southport          NC   35:11 11:20 
   14   149 Eleanor Bretz          33 Monroe             NC   37:00 11:55 
   15   161 Shanna Kurley          31 Troutman           NC   38:28 12:23 
   16   183 Sarah Wansack          34 Fort Mill          SC   40:09 12:56 
   17   208 Katie Chmiel           32 Camden             SC   42:40 13:44 
   18   216 Susan Barlow           30 Morrisville        NC   43:38 14:03 
   19   219 Kristy Cox             31 Oak Island         NC   43:52 14:07 
   20   248 Leslie Simmons         33 Raleigh            NC   46:04 14:50 
   21   293 Elizabeth Dillingham   32 Rock Hill          SC   51:18 16:31 
   22   294 Jennifer Rector        32 Rock Hill          SC   51:18 16:31 
   23   312 Lelia Keel             32 Oak Island         NC   52:31 16:55 
   24   334 Frankie Jordan         31 Charlotte          NC   54:38 17:36 
   25   351 Serenity Irwin         34 Charlotte          NC   56:04 18:03 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1    15 Matt Strangman         36 Southport          NC   23:47  7:40 
    2    28 Monty McNeill          35 Southport          NC   24:58  8:02 
    3    48 Seth Robbins           36 Oak Island         NC   27:18  8:48 
    4    63 Brad Ottinger          35 Jacksonville       NC   28:28  9:10 
    5    97 Jeffery Johnson        39 Fuquay-Varina      NC   31:25 10:07 
    6   112 Jonathan Roach         39 Lexington          NC   32:27 10:27 
    7   198 Michael Spencer        38 Wilmington         NC   41:46 13:27 



    8   247 Brian Simmons          37 Raleigh            NC   46:03 14:50 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1     8 Alison Anderson        35 Leland             NC   22:51  7:22 
    2    47 Casey Cunningham       38 Southport          NC   27:12  8:46 
    3   101 Jerrie Barr            35 Wilmington         NC   31:32 10:09 
    4   103 Melaney Robbins        35 Oak Island         NC   31:38 10:11 
    5   109 Lisa Henderson         37 Southport          NC   32:18 10:24 
    6   122 Jody Britton           38 Oak Island         NC   33:03 10:39 
    7   124 Samantha Strangman     38 Leland             NC   33:44 10:52 
    8   160 Janda Hefner           39 Lenoir             NC   38:27 12:23 
    9   165 Priscilla Bryd         36 Cary               NC   38:47 12:29 
   10   172 Janet Harrison         38 Denton             NC   39:16 12:39 
   11   184 Anne Adkins            38 Southport          NC   40:12 12:57 
   12   200 Kelly Walonis          35 Ocean Isle Beach   NC   41:56 13:30 
   13   204 Louisa Hickman         36 Southport          NC   42:09 13:34 
   14   254 Tammi Newton           38 Raleigh            NC   46:16 14:54 
   15   292 Rosie Hunter           37 Tega Cay           SC   51:13 16:29 
   16   320 Delia McDonald         35 Charlotte          NC   53:42 17:18 

                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1     4 Scott Fussell          43 Wilmington         NC   22:05  7:07 
    2     7 Mark Murphy            44 Wilmington         NC   22:48  7:21 
    3    10 James McIntyre         44 Southport          NC   22:57  7:24 
    4    22 Domenic Palagruto      44 Oak Island         NC   24:41  7:57 
    5    55 Van Eddinger           44 Southport          NC   28:02  9:02 
    6    62 Randy McCormick        42 Kernersville       NC   28:28  9:10 
    7   129 Jim Frey               41 Oak Island         NC   34:09 11:00 
    8   148 Tony Burke             41 Oak Island         NC   36:15 11:40 
    9   182 Kevin Boyle            43 Southport          NC   39:52 12:50 
   10   234 William Shipp          40 Cary               NC   45:04 14:31 
   11   325 Charles Willetts       41 Oak Island         NC   53:59 17:23 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1    26 Kelly Fussell          42 Wilmington         NC   24:52  8:00 
    2    89 Trisha Allsbrook       42 Wilmington         NC   30:08  9:42 
    3   108 Leann Seagle           42 Lexington          NC   32:18 10:24 
    4   116 Stephanie Van Moordt   43 Southport          NC   32:45 10:33 
    5   131 Allison Brendle        44 Southport          NC   34:12 11:01 
    6   138 Carin Sink             40 Apex               NC   35:20 11:23 
    7   139 Wendy Schuppenhauer    44 Wilmington         NC   35:21 11:23 
    8   151 Elizabeth McGrouther   42 Waxhaw             NC   37:27 12:04 
    9   171 Kaye Boone             40 Fort Mill          SC   39:15 12:38 
   10   187 Melissa Tolden         44 Wilmington         NC   40:40 13:06 
   11   270 Shelli Harrison        42 Wilmington         NC   47:46 15:23 
   12   340 Lena Rollinson         42 Wilmington         NC   55:11 17:46 
   13   370 Joey Hill              42 Southport          NC   57:52 18:38 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49



    1     5 Asa Worthley           47 Wrightsville Beach NC   22:12  7:09 
    2    11 Brad Driver            46 Raleigh            NC   23:08  7:27 
    3    31 Michael Stirewalt      48 Wilmington         NC   25:05  8:05 
    4    45 Robert Pennell         47 Oak Island         NC   26:41  8:36 
    5    93 Robert Garbett         49 Richlands          NC   30:41  9:53 
    6   180 Al Andrews             49 Willow Spring      NC   39:49 12:49 
    7   203 Jack Coffey            48 Roswell            GA   42:04 13:33 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1    38 Georgia Gulledge       48 Matthews           NC   25:52  8:20 
    2    59 Kim Avant              49 Midland            NC   28:19  9:07 
    3    65 Sharon Britt           49 Pleasant Garden    NC   28:33  9:12 
    4    79 Laura Murphy           46 Wilmington         NC   29:17  9:26 
    5    86 Beverly Deck           45 Raleigh            NC   29:59  9:39 
    6    91 Corrine Yip            46 Wilmington         NC   30:18  9:46 
    7   106 Louise True            49 Wilmington         NC   32:02 10:19 
    8   107 Melody Turner          46 Greensboro         NC   32:04 10:20 
    9   127 Chloe Grant            48 Oak Island         NC   34:02 10:58 
   10   133 Jill Coleman           45 Cary               NC   34:48 11:12 
   11   134 Frankie Driver         45 Raleigh            NC   34:51 11:13 
   12   154 Eileen Garbett         49 Richlands          NC   37:40 12:08 
   13   159 Jennifer McIntyre      47 Southport          NC   38:26 12:23 
   14   162 Shay West              45 Ocean Isle Beach   NC   38:30 12:24 
   15   210 Suzanne Bailey         45 Oak Island         NC   43:04 13:52 
   16   223 Dale Stoehr            49 Greensboro         NC   44:10 14:13 
   17   229 Kimberly Mathis        49 Raleigh            NC   44:17 14:16 
   18   233 Karen Coulter          47 Timberlake         NC   44:45 14:25 

                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1    16 George Napier Jr.      54 Oak Island         NC   23:55  7:42 
    2    23 Hugh Nobles            50 Southport          NC   24:42  7:57 
    3    29 Bill Lester            52 Southport          NC   24:59  8:03 
    4    43 William Daniels        51 Southport          NC   26:38  8:35 
    5    81 Vann Pennell           53 Southport          NC   29:26  9:29 
    6   117 Thom Yost              51 Southport          NC   32:46 10:33 
    7   157 Larry Klein            52 Leland             NC   37:54 12:12 
    8   174 Frank Hitt             52 Danville           VA   39:19 12:40 
    9   220 John Dougherty         54 Kannapolis         NC   43:52 14:08 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1    27 Pam Carrick            50 Stanfield          NC   24:57  8:02 
    2   137 Bonnie Holt            50 Fayetteville       NC   35:15 11:21 
    3   169 Janet Roberts          50 Cary               NC   39:00 12:34 
    4   197 Teresa Carroll         50 Whiteville         NC   41:45 13:27 
    5   232 Anni Allen             50 Jamestown          NC   44:31 14:20 
    6   240 Ellen Samuels          51 Newport            NC   45:52 14:46 
    7   297 Theresa Fink           54 Mooresville        NC   51:28 16:34 
    8   349 Terry Wright           50 Franklinton        NC   56:01 18:02 



    9   367 Kim Little             53 Wilmington         NC   57:40 18:34 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1    20 Tim Chance             58 Wilmington         NC   24:32  7:54 
    2    30 John Causey            57 Shallotte          NC   25:02  8:04 
    3    37 David Kelly            59 Raleigh            NC   25:31  8:13 
    4   326 Bob Pauley             57 Southport          NC   54:00 17:23 
    5   336 Dan Waring             59 Clarksburg         MD   54:44 17:37 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1    35 Mary Johnson           56 N. Myrtle          SC   25:25  8:11 
    2    51 Linda Patrone          55 Supply             NC   27:32  8:52 
    3    87 Billie Jayroe          56 Oak Island         NC   29:59  9:40 
    4   115 Pat Goodman            57 Southport          NC   32:38 10:31 
    5   126 Sherry Minor           59 Wilmington         NC   33:59 10:57 
    6   140 Christina Parker       56 Wilmington         NC   35:25 11:24 
    7   150 Clare Hamil            58 Southport          NC   37:01 11:55 
    8   190 Beth Baldiga           55 Southport          NC   40:54 13:10 
    9   196 Kaye Horne             59 Whiteville         NC   41:41 13:25 
   10   213 Paula Turlington       58 Lexington          NC   43:24 13:58 
   11   251 Donna Seyferth         56 Cinti              OH   46:11 14:52 
   12   269 Denise Adamczyk        59 Meriden            CT   47:43 15:22 
   13   284 Rosemarie Allen        59 Cary               NC   50:05 16:08 
   14   289 Brenda Buie            59 Rocky Point        NC   50:29 16:15 
   15   291 Margaret Shackelford   59 Columbia           SC   51:12 16:29 
   16   298 Marsha Ferrell         55 Oak Island         NC   51:40 16:38 
   17   311 Rhonda Tighe           55 Oak Island         NC   52:30 16:54 
                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1    40 Jim Malley             61 Southport          NC   26:25  8:31 
    2    58 Fred Mina              61 Oak Island         NC   28:17  9:07 
    3   135 Steve Fogarty          60 Southport          NC   34:59 11:16 
    4   141 Nick Parker            60 Wilmington         NC   35:25 11:24 
    5   179 Jim Buie               62 Rocky Point        NC   39:47 12:49 
    6   288 Greg Barlow            61 Leland             NC   50:26 16:14 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1   123 Bonnie O’Brien         64 Southport          NC   33:44 10:52 
    2   167 Doris McIlwain         60 Wilmington         NC   38:55 12:32 
    3   260 Gail Allen             63 Hartland           ME   47:05 15:10 
    4   290 Deborah Blackmon       60 Matthews           NC   50:58 16:25 
    5   321 Jeanie McCloskey       60 Wilmington         NC   53:44 17:18 
    6   323 Delia McCloskey        62 Charlotte          NC   53:46 17:19 

                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
    1    44 Pete Horney            67 Calabash           NC   26:40  8:35 
    2    75 C.H. Harts             69 Wilmington         NC   28:55  9:19 
    3   100 J. Taylor Ryan         69 Southport          NC   31:31 10:09 
    4   110 Edward Welch           66 Oak Island         NC   32:19 10:25 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69



                        5K MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
    1    94 Roger Magill           70 Southport          NC   30:58  9:58 
    2   132 Mark Dowd              71 Bolivia            NC   34:46 11:12 
    3   158 Don Smith              76 Greensboro         NC   37:56 12:13 
    4   170 James Smith            71 Southport          NC   39:05 12:35 
    5   242 Emery Rahrs            72 Southport          NC   45:55 14:47 
                       5K FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
    1   189 Mary Bausch            73 Oak Island         NC   40:51 13:09 
    2   337 Roseann Scheneider     73 Olney              MD   54:45 17:38 
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